

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 566 OF 2025

Mrs. Munira Mhamed Valji

...Applicant

Versus

Yashmin Amirali Punjani and others

...Respondents

Digitally
signed by
KISHOR
RAGHUNATH
GADEKAR
Date:
2025.12.09
11:53:43
+0530

None for the Applicant

CORAM: MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.

DATED: 08 DECEMBER 2025

P.C.:

1. Issue Notice to the Respondents, returnable on 2nd February, 2026.

[MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.]